It is ordered that the M.P. Electricity  Board
              (decree-holder)  shall within two months  from
              today  deposit in Court for being paid to  the
              applicants/judgment-debtors compensation of Rs
              1,24,574.50 (Rs One lakh twenty-four  thousand
              five hundred and seventy-four and paise  fifty
                            only), failing which they shall also be  liabl
e
              to pay interest calculated at the bank rate of
              Reserve Bank of India, plus one per cent  from
              today  till payment.